# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard P Luciano	04/07/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merrill Lynch & Co. Inc.
Street Address:	222 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10038

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10434040

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)962-0741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl & Olson LLP

Address Line 1: P O Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML.G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl Oppedahl

Total Attachments: 1

source=10434040-signed-assgn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018078 FRAME: 0043

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard P. Luciano, hereby assign to Merrill Lynch & Co. Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in *FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT PROVIDING RETURNS AS CASH AND ACCRETION*, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/434,040, filed on May 8, 2003 ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Date: 4/7/06	Keelen !
,	(Signature) Richard P. Luciano

Notary Public

JAMES O'SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6, 2010

Page 1 of 1

MFS1 635588v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2006